
 

22.11.2017 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Declaration of Conformity 
 

for materials based on plastic which come into contact with foodstuffs 
 

we hereby declares that the product 
 

Econom Freezer Bags LDPE 100 x 6L 
Everyday Freezer Bags LDPE 75 x 1L 
Everyday Freezer Bags LDPE 75 x 3L 
Everyday Freezer Bags LDPE 50 x 6L 

 

 
 

1. conforms to the requirements of the Directive (EC) 10/2011 and Directive (EU) No. 

1935/2004 – in their currently valid versions; 

 
2. has been manufactured in conformity with the relevant requirements of European Commission 

Directive EC No. 2023/2006 with reference to good manufacturing procedures for materials 

and articles which are intended to come into contact with foodstuffs. 

 
When used in accordance with the specifications, the overall migration and specific 

migrations lie below the statutory limiting values. 

Tests are carried out in keeping with Art. 17 and 18 of the Directive (EU) No. 10/2011 in 

association with Appendices III and V. 

 
The substances and raw materials used are in conformity with the Directive (EU) No. 

10/2011. 

 
The following substances with restrictions and/or specifications have been used in the above 

product: 

 
Substance designation Restriction / limiting value 

Octen-1 | CAS Number: 111-66-0 15 mg/kg 

 
The limiting values of the Directive (under test conditions: simulant solvents B acetic acid and 

simulant substances D2 / screening substances ethanol 95% and iso-octane for 10 days at 

40°C) were not exceeded. 



The product does not contain either any other substances with SML restrictions or any Dual 

Use Additives. 
 
 
In the manufacturing process, no ozone-damaging substances or softeners were used. 

 
 
Specifications in relation to the prescribed purpose of use or restrictions: 

 
 
- Type / types of foodstuffs which may come into contact with the material: 

For storage and transport purposes, all types of foodstuffs 

- Conditions of use: 

May be used at temperatures from -40 to +100° C 

-  Relation of the area to volume coming into contact with foodstuffs, based on which the 

conformity of the material or object was determined: 

 
Tested volume 100 ml 

Effectively tested area 0.6 dm² 
 

 
In so far as a functional barrier based on plastic has been used in the above-mentioned 

product, we hereby confirm that the special requirements of Directive (EU) No. 10/2011 have 

been complied with. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


